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Garowe, Puntland-Somalia

ACADEMIC
CALENDAR

2023/2024



AV ALgust

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 s 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

22-25. Advertisement Registrations of New Students (September intake)



PR September

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

2. Official Commencement of Classes for Continuous Students
28. Admission Eligibility Assessment Test (AEAT)
30. AEAT Result Release



pl0yRi October

Sunda Monda Tuesda Wednesda Thursda Frida Saturda

Notes:

1.Welcoming and Orientation for (NEW STUDENTS)

1-10. Research Topic Selection by all faculties (students)

2. Official Commencement of Classes for New Students

10-31. Picking of Admission letters and ID Cards (NEW STUDENTYS)
15-23. Continuous Assessment Test (CAT) for continues students



0y November

Notes:

Monda Tuesda Wednesda Thursda Saturda
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

2-9. UOBG Graduation Ceremony
12-16. Continuous Assessment Test (NEW STUDENTYS)
30. UOBG Student Union Election



0y December

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

25-31. Final Examination (NEW STUDENTS)




PAPZ: January

Sunda Monda Tuesda Wednesda Thursda Saturda
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

22. Official Publishing and Release of Exam Results
27-31. Re-exams for All Faculties




PR February

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29

3. Official Commencement of Classes for ALL Students

4. Re-exams for All Faculties



02 \arch

Tuesda

Wednesda

Thursda

Frida

Saturda

18-24. Continuous Assessment Test

3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 L) 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31




02 April

Monda Tuesda Wednesda Thursda Frida Saturda
1 2 3 6
7 8 9 o0 i J12  J1i3 |

Notes:

13-30. Thesis defense for Grandaunts
10-12. Holiday for Eid Al- fitri
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20-28. Final Examination

Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31




Sunday

16

23

e

30

15. Official Publishing of Exam Results

PIPXl June

Monday

10

17

24

24

Tuesday

11

18

25

25

Wednesday

12

19

26

26

Thursday

13

20

27

27

Friday

14

21

28

28

15

22

29

29

Saturday




2z August

18 19 20 21 22 2] 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1. Public holiday for Puntland day
3-17. Re-exams for All Faculties



